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* THE S HOOL OF EDUCATION
Schedule of Classes, Fall and Spring Semesters, 1940-1941
GENERAL ANNOUNCEMENTS
1 College Sophomores who wish to secure the Elementary School Certificate should consult

4.

the dean of the School of Education.

Fine Arts students who wish to secure the Special Certificate for teaching music or art
must take P50 and A50; also two courses out of H64, S52, and E50. General Psychology
1s prerequisite to these courses, as also is junior standmg

College Juniors and Seniors who wish to secure the three-year, Renewable-for-Life Cer-
tificate may not offer any freshman-sophomore Education courses as part of the 19 hours
of Education required for the University Teachers’ Diploma. They will begin with P50
and A50; then elect any two of the following three courses: H64, S52, and E50. This will
constitute the Fundamentals group. After completmg the Fundamentals group, they will
elect three additional hours in Education and will take the teaching methods course in their
major subject. The State Board requires Supervised Teaching or corresponding experience
of all candidates for certificates. College students are warned to elect only those Education
courses for which the College gives credit.

Juniors in the School of Education will begin their professional work WI% Ab50, and
four hours selected from H64, S52, and E50 unless they have advanced Educa ion credit

,,.; m,,f from other schools. They will consult the Education Advisor before arranging their courses.

6.

For further details students will consult pages 83 to 85 of Section I of the University
catalogue.

. Physical Education Majors will arrange their course in consultation with a Physical Edu-

cation advisor.

Graduate students with a major in Education will in every case arrange their eourse with
a graduate Education advisor.

Supervised Teaching on the secondary school level is available only to candidates for the
University Teachers’ Dlploma For the revised requirements for this diploma please see
the mimeographed statement in the hands of your advisor.

. The schedule of Oread Training School will be found on page 8 of this bulletin.

FREET TOU U PR OO Y . . s s e $1.00
A50 Introduection to School Administration.................... $1.00
E50 Introduction to Educational Measurement................ $1.00
P28l [Readmp and Btully LaborRtory. . .. ... 000c.coaivnivicesss $2.00
Tt Eamsationsl hinie D5@ . L. D0E .. 18 . ivees istaosneeld s $3.00

EXPLANATIONS AND ABBREVIATIONS

In column 8 on the next two pages:

F — Fraser Hall.
O = Oread Training School.

R — Robinson Gymnasium.
FS — Frank Strong Hall.

In column 9 on the next five pages:

G means “Gives credit in the Graduate School.”

E means “Gives credit in the School of Education.”
C means “Gives credit in the College of Liberal Arts.”
F means “Gives credit in the School of Fine Arts.”

B means “Gives credit in the School of Business.”



I. THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Room

Counsn SEC COURSE Cr EVNS, A, Days AND {-RmDIT INSTRUCTOR
No. ' ' FALL SPRING IN
BLpa.
Group I Educational Theory
T268 |....| Principles of Education.......... BN B s 9:30 MWF | 115F | GEFC | Schwegler
Group 11 Educational Sociology
S52 | A | Elem. of Educ. Sociology.........| 2 11:30 11:30 Y 306F EFC | Russell
S52 | B | Elem. of Edue. Sociology...... &3 113 2:30 2:30 4 ot 306F EFC | Russell
S292 |....| Intro. to Study of Curriculum..... 3 R sl i sl MWF 306F | GEFC | Althaus
S294 |....| Const. of Sec. Sch. Curriculum,....|] 3 |.......... 11:30 MWF 115F GEF | Althaus
S358 |....| Extra-Curr. Activ.and Sch. Control| 3 G P R MWF 306 F G OBrien
S399 |....| Researchin Curric. Const........ 2-8 Appt. Appt. Appt. 119F G Staff
Group III Educational Psychology
P40 |....| Eduec. Psychol. (forsoph. FineArts)| 3 |.......... 1:30 MWF 115F EF Bayles
P50 | A | Educational Psychology......... 3 9:30 9:30 TTS 115F EFC | Schwegler
(fall),
Turney (sp.)
P50 | B | Educational Psychology.......... 3 9:30 9:30 MWEF 306F EFC | Nash
P50 | C | Educational Psychology.......... 3 TR Y s o RS MWF 110F EFC | Nash
P50 | D | Educational Psychology.......... 3 SN il s MWF 115F EFC | Bayles
P255 |....| Mental Meas. of School Children..| 3 REERN STl - $hii TTS 115F | GEFC | Turney
P268 |....| Psychology of Reading¥*.......... B s s Th 115F GE Nash
P271 |....| The Nontypical Child.... ........ 3 BREE. 1. iaian TTS 115F | GEFC | Turney
P276 |....| Mental Hygiene................. R SR, 11:30 : 5 ) 115F | GEFC | Turney
oo S ASGSS I T e R NG Y DA e 3 o RS (PRI T SN MWF 115F | GEFC | Schwegler
P279 |....| Psychology of Moral Eduec........ 2 BOLESN 4:30-6:10 W 115F | GEFC | Schwegler
P281 |....| Reading and Study Laboratory....| 2 |.......... 4:30-6:10 Th 115F GE Nash
P354 |....| Educational Clinie (by permission
of instructor only)....... By R TR 1:30-5:00 | MWF 16F G Nash
P367 |....| Advanced Educ. Psychology...... 3 ey R BTN MWF 115F G Nash
P300 |....| Seminar in Eduec. Psychology..... 0 Appt. Appt. Appt. 115F ° G Staff
P399 |....| Research in Edue. Psychology. .. .| 2-8 Appt. Appt. Appt. Appt. G Staff
Group 1V Measurement, Experimentation and Supervision
E50 | A | Intro. to Educ. Measurement..... 2 8:30 9:30 Tr 306F EFC | Althaus
E50 | B | Intro. to Educ. Measurement..... 2 1:30 1:30 TE 115F EFC | Althaus
E166 |....| Statistical Methods.............. 3 180 L AL A MWF 306F | GEFC | Althaus
E252 |....| Educational Measurement........ 3 o el EERRTINE s MWF 115F | GEFC | OBrien
E272 |....| Supervision of Instruction........ S | $:308:30 1...... 5% Tu 115F | GEFC | OBrien
E310 |....| Methods of Research............ - p TR P 1:30 T 306F G OBrien
E353 |....| Educational Experimentation..... 8 1. .lesondduilt . 8:30 MWEF 115F G OBrien
E377 |....| Problems of Elem. Sch. Superv....| 2 |.......... 4:30-6:10 Tu 115F G OBrien
E399 |....| Research in Ed. Meas. and Sup. . .| 2-8 Appt. Appt. Appt. 120F G Staff

* Not open to students who have credit for P266 or P366.
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Room

Coumsn SEC, Course Cr sy Sh., DAys AND Unsper INSTRUCTOR
No. [ FALL SPRING IN
BLrpa.
Group V History of Education
H64 |....| Survey of American Educ... .... 2 9:30 11:30 ¥ ¥ b l 205F EFC | Bayles
Group VI Administration of Education
A50 | A | Intro. to School Administration...| 2 9:30 8:30 TT 306F EFC | Twente(fall)
Chander(sp.)
A50 | B | Intro. to School Administration...| 2 T T A SRS el TR 112F EFC | Chandler
A50 | C | Intro. to School Administration...| 2 2:30 2:30 ;i b 115F EFC | OBrien (fall)
Twente (sp.)
A50 | D | Intro. to School Administration...| 2 e FESE e (PR SR f g 306F EFC | Russell
A250 Org. and Admin. of Elem. Schools.| 3 8. J.o 8. Lask TTS 115F GE Twente
A254 School Hygiene................. 2 xR e B e PN ¢ iy 210F GE Turney
A274 |....| Comparative Education.......... AR i 10:30 MWF 115F | GEFC | Twente
A375-6|....| Educ. Financeand Business Admin.
of City Sahools. .. ........ 5 RS 3:30 MTWTF | 115F G Twente
A304 Seminar in Edue. Administration. 0 Appt Appt Appt. Appt. G Staff
A399 Research in Edue. Administration.| 2-8 Appt Appt Appt. 1201:*‘_ G Staff
Group VII Secondary Education
B260 Principles of Secondary Edue. . ... 3 MUY 1P B i TTS 306F | GEFC | Twente
B261 {....| Adm. of Jr.and Sr. High Schools..| 3 |.......... 2:30 MWF 306F GE Althaus
B264 |....| Admin. of Extra-Curricular Aectiv..| 2 |.......... 10:30 TT 306F | GEFC | OBrien
Group VIII Vocational Education
V156 (....| Voecational Education............ 2 IS .G Ao l g i 2 306F | GEFC | OBrien
V158 |....| Voecational Guidance............. 5 26 SR |4 B 8:30 T 115F | GEFC | OBrien




COURSE Spo
No.

Group IX

M11
M12
M53
M54
M55
M56
M61

M61
M62
M62

M63—
M64
M165
M194
M281
M283
M284

M286 |....

M288
M289

M291
M293
M340
M377
M399

COURSE

CRr.

Time,
FALL

Time,
SPRING

DAYSs

Theory and Practice of Teaching

Grade-School Art Methods I......
Grade-School Art Methods 1I.. ...
Junior H. S. Art Methods I.......
Junior H. S. Art Methods II......
High School Art Methods I.......
High School Art Methods II......

' Pub. Sch. Mus. Meth. for Prim. Grs.

RV REION . . & o vv o v et ies

Pub. Sch. Mus. Meth. for Prim. Grs.

CIRBERYREION . bt cvasssddecis

Pub. Sch. Mus. Meth. for Inter. Grs.

RRIBORVESIORE. . & ... Fob oo ddoons

Pub. Sch. Mus. Meth.for Inter. Grs.

STDRORVEaIORE. . | . & W AN .. .

Teach. of Mus.inJr.and Sr. H. S...

Theory and Practice of Teaching. .
Cont. and Meth, of Phys. Edue. ..
Teaching of Natural Science. .. ...
Teaching of Home Economics... ..

Teach. of Speech and Dram. Arts..

Teaching of English. . . ..........
Teschmg of Frenen. . .. .. .4
Teaching of Mathematies.........

Teaching of Social Studies........
Teaching of Spanish. . ...........
Modern Teaching Procedures. . ...
Prob.inthe Th. and Prac. of Teach.

2 |
Resrch.inthe Th. and Prac. of Tch.| 2-8 \

----------

8:20

8:30-10:20

1:30

8:30-10:20

----------

IIIIIIIIII
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----------

llllllllll

lllllllll

iiiiiiiii

IIIIIIIIII

llllllllll

8:30

8:30-10: 20

1:30

8:30-10:20

||||||||||

llllllllll

llllllllll

llllllllll

TE

b Iy

¢ i)

Ta

¢ i iy

TL
MW
Appt.

MW
Appt.

Room
AND
Brpea.

37FS
115F
204R.
115F
110F
G

11 O
103FS
219F'S

200
107FS
115F
306 F
Appt.

CREDIT

IN

EFC
GEFC
GEC
GEFC
GEFC
GEFC
GEFC
GEFC
GEFC

GEFC
GEFC
G
G
G

INSTRUCTOR

Ellsworth
Ellsworth
Ellsworth
Ellsworth
Ellsworth
Ellsworth
Barnhart
Barnhart,
Oliver
Barnhart
Barnhart,
Oliver
Barnhart
Barnhart,
Oliver
Barnhart
Barnhart,
Oliver

Miessner
Turney
Stapleton .~ 2%
Bayles
Hoesly
Crafton
Fee
Towne
Mitchell,
Ulmer
Litchen
Gardner
Bayles
Bayles
Staff




Group X

Nore: Enrollment in Supervised Teaching is not complete until s
: _ Studentg will see Doctor Russell
have their cards countersigned by him to indicate that such

of Oread Training School.

M51a
Mb52a
Mb55a
Mb56a
M61a
M62a
M63a
M64a
MB&0a
MS81a
MS83a
M84a
MS86a
MS88a
MS89a

M91a

M93a
M94a
M94a

M96a
M99a

Supervised Teaching

COURSE

Supervised Teach. in Art (El.). ...
Supervised Teach. in Art (El II)..
Supervised Teach. in Art (H. S.)..
Supervised Teach. in Art (H. S.II)
Supervised Teach. in Mus. (El.)...

Conference—Cadet Teachers. ..
Supervised Tchg. in Mus. (EL II)...

Conference—Cadet Teachers...
Supervised Tchg. in Mus. (H. S.)
Supervised Tchg.in Mus. (H. S.II).
Supervised Tchg. in Spee. Schools. .
Supervised Tehg. in Biol. Sei......

i-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
0
1-2
0
1-:
1-2
4
4

Supervised Tchg. in Home Econ. .. | 2-4

Supervised Teachingin Speech and
3T T T et SN MR

Supervised Tchg. in Soc. Studies. ..

Supervised Tchg, in Spanish. .. .. .

Supervised Tchg. in Phys. Eduec...
(women)

Supervised Techg, in Phys. Edue. ..
(men)

Supervised Tc¢chg, in Comm. Subj. .

Supervised Tchg, in Phys, Science,.

'h".‘-

4
2-4
4

4
4

Appt.
Appt.
Appt.
Appt.
Appt.

4:30

Appt.

4:30

Appt.
Appt.
Appt.

10:30
10:30

3:30

Appt.

11:30

Appt.

Appt.

11:30

1:30

1:30

and appt.
Appt.
Appt.

Time,
SPRING

Appt.
Appt.
Appt.
Appt.
Appt.

4:30

Appt.

4:30

Appt.
Appt.
Appt.

10:30
10:30

3:30

Appt.

11:30

Appt.

Appt.

11:30

1:30

1:30

and appt.
Appt.

Appt.

Room
DAvys AND
BLrpa.
Appt. |City Sch
Appt. |[City Sch.
Appt. Appt.
Appt. Appt.
Appt. |City Sch.
W 37FS
Appt. |City Sch.
A% 37FS
Appt. Appt.
Appt. Appt.
MTWTF | Appt.
MTWTF 210
MTWTF | 6 and
114F
MWF 100
MTWTF | 10 and
110
MTWTF | 107 and
109F'S
MTWTF 20
MTWTF 200
MTWTF | 113 and
119FS
MTWTF 108R
MTWTF 107R
MTWTF 10
MTWTF 210

CREDIT

IN

EF
EF
EF
EF
EF
EF
EF
EF
EFC
EFC

EC
EC
EC
EC
EC

EC

EC

EC

EB
EC

_Specific assignment has been made by the Director
and will secure from him assignment to a class and will
definite assignment has taken place.

INSTRUCTOR

Ellsworth
Ellsworth
Ellsworth
Ellsworth
Barnhart
Barnhart
Barnhart
Barnhart
Gaston
Gaston
Russell
Bayles
Hoesly

Eaton

Fee, Eaton,
Crawford
Towne

Ulmer,
Pollock

Litchen,
Borgh,
Camien

Elliott

DeGroot = _3

Robertson
Wiseman

Stapleton = L,o



I1I. THE DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

—_——————— e e e e — — — = - S

Room

Crs. P PREREQUTSITE Cr Time, Time, B VS CAREDIT Bata
No. CouRrsEs ' FALL SPRING IN
Brpa.
1. Courses Open to Both
Men and Women _
30.1 Hist.ond Puin. OFEYhen, Bk, . 1.. .00 o5 o ao A oS SRR ST 8:30 MWF 202R EC De Groot
Sl PR .iat ik e il « Physiol. 1.. .. I - 5 S e N 11:30 ¥ 0 204R EC Allen
80 .1 ElL Beh. Playgroulitd AotiV.L ... c.coilscoans R RN 9:30 MWEF 202R E Stapleton
40 | Pers. Hyvg.and Com. Health,.l... ... cioccowe-s 3 gy P ke R MWF 202R E Elbel
73 | Probs. in Intramural Spts. . .|.............. | 2 8:30 R g W 206R EC Elbel
80 | KINeMOIOEY .ovo o 5 o cinon e s slo s Anat. 50. ..., 5 IR R el 9:30 4 g iy 204R EC Allen
100 | Prin. of Commun. Ree...... IR B Bl B X iaviaie 10:30 MWF 202R GEC | Elbél
176 | Testsand Meas. in P. E.....| P. E. 36...... 3 10:30 M bis siga TT &appt.] 204R GECt | Raport,
bel
200 | Theory and Prac. of Ath. T'r.,| Anat. 50. .. .. 3 Car o R A SR MWF 204R GECt | Allen.—
202 | Org. and Adm. of Phys. Ed...| 10 hrs. P. E. O B iasaansi 11:30 MWF 206R GECTt | Elbel
300 | Special Problemsin P. E....| 15 hrs. P. E. | 2-4 Appt. Appt. Appt. 107R G Elbel
312 | Seminar in Phys. Edue...... 15 hrs. P. E. | 3 o RN PRI el L. ABDE, 107R G Elbel
2. Courses Open to |
| Men Only Z
O FENRERAS FEORIEIE. 3. . ¢ vss o5 sdnssiman ol oo oo 3 1 Y TR MR MWF 206 R E Elbel %
31M| Physical Education. . ....... | .ccuuneeenn.. i ok hdT ngdy MTWTF | 101R | E | Staff— 10 Fofs
Q908 PEYSIoal Edneation. . cooes boloccsmis s soma A TR e ~ 8:30 MTWTF 101R E Staff x <
SGM] Fhysioal Eauoation....... .1 .cccccebiconn. 2 o el ey sty MTWTF- 101R E Staff- ﬂ'ﬁl,. -4
S4M! Phynical Edushtion. ...... .0 licesiossoboooes " St RS NEa 9:30 MTWTF 101R E Staff
T el T S T i (e "5t . I ¢ iy 206R | ECt | Hurt
65 | Basketball... .. ST SNPIRETRNY & DRIt SR 2 T e AP SRR TT 206 R ECt Allen ——
ST TN, . ... ... b s 3 el A 10:3 TT 202R | ECt | De Groot &
82 | Advanced Football. ........ P8 2 R TR et MW 202R E Hurt . wft
871 BOVAROHE BWIHDIING. « .00t wdivinmiiainsh oo sns I e Bt 10:30 ™ Pool | [ O
me o OSSR DaRhei ol B nORsORINE MRS B 10:30 ¢ b & 206 R E | Allen
90 | Remedial and Phys. Exam...| Anat. 50..... - g BRI 8:30 § 206R ECYT Raport
3. Courses Open to
Women Only
31W| Physical Education.........0ocoeeeuuunn... e Wit SEONE MTWTF | 102R E Hoover « |
32W| Physical Eduecation.........|.coveeunn..... Ui Ty a1 10180 TT 102R E Stapleton
and 2:30 MWF »
SOV Thveiocal BEAdUuoRbIOn. . . o . coolevssorsvonosss 2 Lo N AR R MWF 102R E Hoover ~ ,
| R 0 ST e T
34W| Physical Education......... NS e S 2 R SR 11:30 MWF 102R E Hoover,
and 3:30 p ) Stapleton
55 1 Theoyy of the Danns. ... ... vscsersscesssel 8 U e SRR S MWF 204R EC Dunkel
B2l Ther o ARSI T . . .. .. b iiviiinessiing 2 B ™% 204R | EC{ | Hoover e '/
03 | Thomy ol Athiotiog 11. .. ...} civoesnavsans O AT B RPN 8:30 ? i 204R ECYT Hoover 02
Dl | TOPEUREE EERIRE . . ..ol e daees 2 o S R G g i 204R E Stapleton o
87 | POV BOUORRION . oo o iv ol inesanionesen 1 S (R e MWF Appt. B Hoover = "™
68 | Phynmiodl EduoRtion. . .. ... coficecioenossssns 8 R 3:30 MWF Appt. E Dunkel
T ORI L v P.E.62and 63| 1 - ) SRR i i o 204R ECt Hoover-. 3
o e TR R G g T L s O P 2:20 ¢ i 204R ECt Hoover
83 | Theory of Swimming........|.............. 2 TGRS PR TT | 204R | ECt | Hoover — 7|
84 | Physical Exam. and Presecrip- e
tion of Exercise. ........ Anat. 50. ... 3 L1 o AT T e e MWF 204R ECYt Stapleton .. *

* Not open to Freshmen.
T Professional credit in College of Liberal Arts and Sciences,

il



III. THE DEPARTMENT OF ANATOMY

Room
PREREQUISITE Time, Time, CRrEDIT
CoURsE Co s Cr. FALL SPRING DaAys BA.LI;]; 2 Instructor

Latimer
........ and assts.




OREAD TRAINING SCHOOL, 1940-1941

~ Facilities for Supervised Teaching are offered by the School of Education in the following departments: Biological
Science, Commercial Subjects, Dramatics, Drawing and Design, Economics, English, French, History, Home Economics,
glﬂthtiematms, Musice, Physical Eduecation, Physical Science, Political Science, Spanish, Speech, Social Studies, Special
chools.

SCHEDULE OF CLASSES FOR SUPERVISED TEACHING BY DEPARTMENTS

- Commercial Subjects:
M96a. Supervised Teaching in Commercial Subjects. Oread.* Robertson.
LY DBWEIRIE . . - v s aves avnns MTWTF 8:30 EYDOWEIUETIE . . 4 o5 cvs s ofo s MTWTF 2:30
Drawing and Designing: :
M55a and M56a. Supervised Teaching in Art. 324 Frank Strong. DeGraw. |
Drawing and Design (Girls), MTWTF 2:30 Drawing and Design (Boys), MTWTF 2:30 .'*
English: |
MS86a. Supervised Teaching in English. Oread.* Fee, Eaton, Crawford.
T S RS B e MTWTF 8:30 T T RN e S Sl MWF 11:30
TR T3 T e G R ST S MTWTF 9:30 RN . . R e MTWTF 11:30
Baehals L. »oves o bl N MTWTF 10:30 e e o P MTWTF 2:30
French:
MS88a. Supervised Teaching in French. 312 and 314 Fraser. Towne.
e o R s CE ol PR G S8 MTWTF 11:30 POEeR XY o s v MTWTF 11:30
Home Economics:
MS83a. Supervised Teaching in Home Economics. 6 and 114 Fraser. Hoesly
‘ TRy TR R UL R i S SN A o e L L MTWTF 10:30
TR TR TR SR T e GG SN SO S R s PR MTWTF 10:30
Latin:
70T L 3 | O RO LR S S MTWTF 8:30 |50 TR SR R B T S e MTWTF 11:30 Lowrance
E TR O S I . MTWTF 10:30
Mathematics:
MS89a. Supervised Teaching in Mathematies. Oread.* Ulmer, Pollock.
Geometry........ ¥ et MTWTF 8:30 ASBER L. ... i it MTWTF 10:30.
Algobrs 111 (Qall)........... MTWTF 9:30 T S e e R MTWTF 11:30
Solid Geometry (spring)..... MTWTF 9:30 RIS L 3. e 3 s e S veh MTWTF 2:30
Music: | |
M63a and M64a. Supervised Teaching in Music. Oread.* Gaston.
Glee Club (Girls)........... MWF 3:30 Glee Club (Boys)....cvvvn.. T™™W 3:30
g e SR S R MF 3:30

Natural Science:
MS81a. Supervised Teaching in Biological Sciences. Oread.* Bayles.

M99a. Supervised Teaching in Physical Sciences. Oread.* Wiseman. i
General Science. . .......... MTWTF 9:20 L SR RSt e MTWTF 2:30 ¥
O SRR = o o TR MTWTF 10:20
!
Physical Education: (
MO94a. Supervised Teaching in Physical Education. 101 and 102 Robinson. Stapleton, De Groot )
Physical Education......... MTWTF 1:30
Social Studies:
M91a. Supervised Teaching in Social Studies. Oread.* Litchen, Borgh, Camien.
Problems of Democracy..... MTWTF 8:30 American History.......... MTWTF 10:30
World History . .. .......... MTWTF 9:20 World Fhstory ;. .. cvvsiaans MTWTF 11:30
International Relations (fall) MTWTF 9:30 CitisenBhiD . .. ... ccvbaooeiias MTWTF 2:30
Sociology (spring) . ......... MTWTF 9:30
Spanish:
M93a. Supervised Teaching in Spanish. 111 and 119 Frank Strong. Elliott.
T T SR S RN R MTWTF 11:30 Lo T L PR SN o TS MTWTF 11:30
Speech and Dramatic Aris:
MS84a. Supervised Teaching in Speech and Dramatic Arts. Oread.* Eaton.
T B e e el i s et saa ma s feeantsess ol sopgvess el MWEF 3:30

* Room numbers for classes will be posted on Oread bulletin board.

PRINTED BY KANSAS STATE PRINTING PLANT
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(For School of Engineering Schedule - Fall, 1940-41)

(1st half semester)
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UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS

Instructor

Class Schedule
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UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS

Class Schedule
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UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS
Class Schedule

Prereqmslte
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5
3
1 O e - TS L Rt R SR S o L Al
16—4580 8-36—5M | (Head of Dept.)



UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS

Class Schedule
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